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the sale of any goods, wares or merchandise, which slip, ticket or 
check shall bear upon its face a stated cash value and shall be re-
deemable only in cash for the amount stated thereon, upon pres-
entation in amounts aggregating twenty-five cents or over of re-
demption value, and only by the person, firm or corporation is-
suing the same; provided, that the publication by or distribution 
through newspapers, or other publications, of coupons in adver-
tisements other than their own shall not be considered a violation 
of this section. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 27, 1925. 

No. 479, S.] 	 [Published March 28, 1925. 

CHAPTER 30. 
AN.ACT to amend sections 78.02 and 78.12 of the statutes, and 

paragraph (i) of section 5 of Chapter 11 of the laws of 1925, 
relating to the motor vehicle fuel tax. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sections 78.02 and 78.12 of the statutes are 

amended to read : 78.02 For the purpose of this chapter the 
following definitions shall apply : 

(1) "Motor vehicle" means all vehicles operated or propelled 
upon the public highways or streets of this state, in whole or in 
part, by the combustion of any one or more of the motor vehicle 
fuels defined herein. 

(2) "Motor vehicle fuel" means and includes gasoline, ben-
zine, naphtha, benzol, and all other volatile and inflammable 
liquids as may be used for operating or propelling motor vehicles 
except the product commonly known as kerosene. 

(3) "Dealer" means and includes any person, firm, associa-
tion or corporation who imports or causes to be imported from 
any other state or country or uses, sells or deals in any motor ve-
hicle fuel for distribution, * * • sale or use in and after 
the same reaches this state, and also any person, firm, association, 
or corporation who produces, refines, manufactures or compounds 
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any motor vehicle fuel in this state for distribution, • • • 
sale or use within the state * • • 

78.12 This chapter shall become effective on April 1, 1925. 
* • * 

SECTION 2. Paragraph (i) of section 5 of Chapter 11 of the 
laws of 1925 is amended to read: (Chapter 11, laws of 1925) 
(Section 5) (i) As of March 1, 1925, there shall be set aside 
from the remainder one million dollars to be used for paying the 
state's share of the cost of federal aid construction under the pro-
visions of section 84.03, this amount to be in lieu of the amount 
which has been filed in writing pursuant to paragraph (c) df 
subsection (3) of section 20.04 as the estimate of the highwaty 
commission of the amount necessary to pay the unfinanced state's 
share of the cost of federal aid construction which is payable be-
fore the end of the present fiscal year. After the foregoing 
amount and after the amounts appropriated in paragraphs (a) 
to (h), inclusive, have been set aside, the remainder shall be used 
to pay the state's proportion of the cost of federal aid construc-
tion under the provisions of section 84.03 of the statutes. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 28, 1925. 

No. 133, A.] 	 [Published March 31, 1925. 

CHAPTER 31. 
AN ACT to create paragraph (g) of subsection (2) of section 

20.60 of the statutes, relating to the appropriation for indem-
nity for slaughtered animals. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new paragraph is added to subsection (2) of 

section 20.60 of the statutes to read : (20.60) (2) (g) Seventy-
five thousand dollars of the unexpended balance of the appropri-
ation provided for in paragraph (a) of this subsection to supple-
ment the appropriations made in paragraphs (b) and (c) of this 
subsection for indemnities, payments for which are provided for 
in said paragraphs (b) and (c) and claims for which have arisen 


